mrd 3-1	4-99
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) O2 - 24 OMB No. 065) -0011 (exp. 4/94)	-2000 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  José Oriol GUIXÀ ARDERIU, Miquel GARCIA ZAMORA Ferran ESPIELL ALVAREZ, Miquel Àngel FERNANDEZ	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LOPEZ, Araceli ESPARDUCER BROCO, Mercè SEGARRA RUBIK and Josep Ma CHIMENOS RIBERA  3 - 4 - 9 9  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Merger []	Street Address: Ctra. N-152, Km. 81
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Les Masies De Voltrega (Barcelona)
[] Other	State:SpainZip:08519
Execution Date: 1 March 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
If this document is being filed together with a new app 1 March 1999  A. Patent Application No.(s)  し  Additional numbers at	B. Paten hereby centry that, on the date indicated above I deposited this paper or fee with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington D.O. 2020 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" sepring teached? [] Yes [] No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>Darby &amp; Darby P.C.</u></li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: PAUL FIELDS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  [X] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
03/17/1999 DBUTLER 00000008 09262709 City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	<u>04-0100</u>
02 FC:581 40.00 UP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
	40 E
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
PAUL FIELDS Name of Person Signing Signature	A March 1999 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**PATENT REEL: 010400 FRAME: 0555** 

## ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Mr. José Oriol GUIXA ARDERIU, Mr. Miquel GARCIA ZAMORA, Mr. ESPIELL ALVAREZ, Mr. Miquel Angel FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, Mrs. Araceli ESPARDUCER BROCO Whoreas, I/We (1) Mrs. Mercia SEGABRA RUBTK and Mr. Josep Ma CHIMENOS RIBERA of (2)

NEW HIGH-CONDUCTIVITY COPE	have invented cortain new and useful PER MICROALLOYS OBTAINED BY CONVENTIONAL CONTINUOUS which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America (4)
	_which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America (4)
_ is about to be filed; has been filed.	
And Whereas, (5) LA FARGA LACAMBRA, S	
of (6) Ctra	A. N-152, Km. 81, 08519 LES MASIES DE (hereinafter
"Assignee") is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therei	n and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:
Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may	concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which
is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transfe	erred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over
unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United State	es of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the
said invention, as fully set forth and described in the spec	rification
A. prepared and executed on (8) 1st March	h 1999
(7) B. filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office	ce under Ser. No. (9) on (10)
including any division, conti	nuation, substitute or renewal application thereof; said invention, application
and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assign	ee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as
fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the	ne Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.
Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Comr	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent
for said invention to said Assignee.	
In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto	set his hand this
(11) 1st day of March	x <b>1997</b> x 1999
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S):
Carlos Durán	(1) l'al buixa
Ana Mª Pallarés	(2) Stiquelau
	(3) The state of t
	(4) Miguel Felez
	(5) - April Espaduce.
	(6) luce frue fut
	(7)

**RECORDED: 03/04/1999** 

PATENT

REEL: 010400 FRAME: 0556